UNOFFICIAL COPY
I

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Doc#: 1309922022 Fee: $48.25
MEB Financial Bank, NLA. RHSP Fee:$10.00 Affidavii Fee:

Commercial Division 3 Karen A.Yarbrough

6401 North Lincoln Avenue Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Lincoinwood, IL 60712 Date: 04/08/2013 08:28 AM Pg: 10f5

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
MB Financial Bank, N.A.
Loan Documentation
6111 N. River Rd.
Resemont; 1. 60018

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage pispur< by:
an/LN #4221259, 10 #2483
MB Financial Bank, N.A.
6111 N. River Rd.
Rosemont, IL 60018

MODIFICA-TI()N OF MORTGAGE
R
| Uﬂhnmmu

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated March 5, 2013, is made and e.eruted between Chicago Title Land
Trust Company, Successor Trustee to Commercial National Bank of Chicuge. not personally but as Trustee
UFTIA dated January 20, 1981 and known as Trust #120, whose address is 10-S. LaSalle St., Suite 2750,
Chicage, IL 60603 (referred to below as "Grantor") and MB Financial Bank, W%, whose address is 6401
North Lincoln Avenue, Lincolawood, L. 60712 (referred to below as "Lender”).

MORTGAGE. Lender and Granior have entered into a Mortgage dated January 14, 20U¥C {the "Marigage")
which has been recorded in Cook Gounty, State of lllingis, as follows:

Mortgage dated as of January 14, 2005 executed by Cole Taylor Bank, not personally bua.es Successer
Trustee to Corus Bank, NA, FIK/A Commercial National Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
January 20, 1981 and known as Trust Number 120 {"Graritor} for the benefit of MB Financial Bank, N.A.
{"Lender"), recorded on April 8, 2005 as document no. 0505815070, modified by Modification of
Morigage recorded March 27, 2006 as document no. 0608622094, modified by Modification of Mortgage
recorded May 16, 2008 as document #0813704034, modified by Modification of Mortgage recorded
September 21, 2010 as document no. 1026422017 and further modified by Modification of Mortgage
recorded Jaruary 11, 2013 as document no. 1301119083.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Gook
County, State of llinois:

THE NORTH 15 FEET OF LOT 36 AND ALL OF LOTS 37 AND 38 IN BLOCK 1 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND
COMPANY'S 5TH KIMBALL BOULEVARD ADDITION TO NORTH EDGEWATER IN THE NORTHEAST

e =

iy

E
#

4

Foal O ol VR
< |xlw

i )
C
=i

i



1309922022 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 6900000001839 {Continued) Page 2

FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED MARCH 31, 1924 AS DOCUMENT 8341272, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Propery or its address is commonly known &s 3451 W. Glenlake Ave., Chicago, IL 80658. The
Real Property tax Identification number is 13-02-215-001-0000 and 13-02-215-042-G000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby madify the Mortgage as follows:

The definition of "Note" set forth in the Mortgage is hereby amended and restated in ils entirety as follows:
The wore "Note" means that certain Promissory Note dated March 5, 2043, in the original principal amount
of $3,000,020.00 executed by Borrower payable to Lender, as amended, supplemented, medified or
replaced from tine to time. NOTICE TO GRANTOR: THE NOTE CONTAINS A VARIABLE INTEREST RATE..

CONTINUING VALMNT (. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchenged and in full {7 e and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Congent'ny Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage 22 changed above nor obligate Lender 1o make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constillte, a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). it is-tha’intention of Lender to retain as fiable all parties to the Mortgage and ail
parties, makers ang endorsers tQ the-iinte, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, Including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. [f any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modificaticn,
then all persons signing below acknowlecge that this Madification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signizy;—person consents 1o the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released by i*. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but also to alf such subsequent actions,

WAIVER, GRANTOR HEREBY EXPRESSLY AND UNCONTITIONALLY WAIVES AND RELINQUISHES:

{1} ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTiCH¥ OR PROCEEDING {i) TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND
ANY RIGHTS UNDER OR IN CON-

NECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY AMENDMEN r,INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT QR AGREEMENT
DELFVERED OR WHICH MAY BE

DELIVERED RELATED TO THiS AGREEMENT OR (i) ARISING 'FROY ANY DISPUTE OR CONTROVERSY
IN CONNECTION WITH, IN

FURTHERANCE OF, OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ‘AMY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT,
DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT RELATED

THERETO, AND AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A JUDGE
AND NOT A JURY;

(2) EVERY DEFENSE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, BREACH OF THE IMFLIED COVENANT OF
GOOD FAITH AND FAIR DEALING,

AND ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, COUNTERCLAIM OR SETOFF WHICH GRANTOR #iaY HAVE TG ANY
ACTION BY LENDER IN ENFORCING

THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY DOCUMENT EXECUTED IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATEL TO, OR iN
FURTHERANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT.




1309922022 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 6900000001838 {Continued) Page 3

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TC ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 5, 2013.

GRANTOR:

CHICAGO TYLt LAND TRUST COMPANY, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO
COMMERCIAL MATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT
AS TRUSTEE UFT/A DATED JANUARY 20, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST

#120 )
g o LVA and not personally

TarEedt Officer @;Bt",e(C)Young

LENDER:

ME FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

X /
Authorizeg Sig?/

Xis exprossly undarstoo ! pret oo A
AEYUNGEE0T En st by and hahyasn %ha nardi ; T Tt
€30h 813 1 1 o pmre e e Ve parlies hereto, anything to the eortrany toheithstanding, thal

R et A g covonants sl
EALEER Pt 8, L e s SFO gt [
i e e detiain’s znd agreaimants horein made on

Vs the wananies, indemnites, ipnresintal s
38 400 and every oh: of them, 1xie l
w8, Uneorakings sed acrear oot ¢
e iruste iy h_::? e Ml gng infeme AR
‘i.-..;x..u’Ir-_.o.'W OE!SCFR.‘\." i, and this nstment s =e:-s:i G T
v the eXcercisz of tha nowers conferred UPOR s, ich 'ii»;';?:ee e;'n "r ;f
o anL oasemmed h",r e shall 3l any time he npcerat oo LEREE L
e cowenant o a0 e sy fle_u
W sucr cersaial lisbility, if om0, '

s s gl epleged

1 irustee ps

said reclowolie g oo
BEL :

i

i i o, A ey Y
WG aneunl o gy wWalianis

MR Lonighicd, either expressed or i,




1309922022 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 6900000001839 (Continued) Page 4
TRUST ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF IL/}; LV DiS )
, ) 88
COUNTY OF /. (o br )
e - A A ~
On this 0’\ 2 day of V‘ “4\/")% , P 3 before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally aprazred Land Trust Officer, iadi of Chicago Titte Land Trust

Company, Successor (ristee fo Commercial Nationéil Elaanw ulq @F’ic‘a%g! Igot personally but as Trustee U/T/A

dated January 20, 1981 apu known as Trust #120 , and known to me to be an authorized trustee or agent of

the trust that executed t "'»{!;;diﬁcation of Mortgage and acknowiedged the Modification to be the free arkd

voluntary act and deed of the trvsi; by authority set forth in the trust docurnents or, by authority of statuts, for

the uses and puposes therdin weviioned, and on cath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this
AAGd the MiocHfication on behalf of the trust.

\'- \ . \ > .

By > (L!w ‘ - (’ . Residingat lb 6 LAL Sd\&ﬁﬂ’lgo

Ak b VLU v evD
OFFICIAL SEan ™

. DEANNA TORR
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OFEELWQIS-'

"My Con .
; W ” .I_s'm’s;,lg(: Exprres 07/05:20 3

Notary Public in and for the State of 1. LU

My commission expires

s At 285 40 A S TR A1 gt



1309922022 Page: 5 of 5

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION QF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 6900000001839 (Continued) Page 5

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

5
statecr 4l )
] g ) 8S
COUNTY OF ¢ M / - )

On this ‘j j/ Ty é é/{ o é 0( ,2 hefote me, thv?prsigned Notary

Public, personally 2 pnrared T and known to me to be the

_____, authorized agent for MB Fmam:lal Bank, N.A. that executed the within and foregoing instrument
and acknowledged said inst-Gment to be the free and voluntary act and deed of MB Financial Bank, N.A., duly
authorized by MB Financlai P27k, N.A. through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned, and on ozth ,wted that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact

Residing at (Llléﬂ /‘//.,/ A./(_ A/

). /'
Notary Public in 4d for the State of __—#1 &- M__._i-_OFFICIA L SEA L"
My commission expires Q/ / Cf)/ /S -3, CHERYL A FISCHER
Y D ( t-{ —_ !r-NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS § 4
é‘lx Commission Expires 09/19/201 52

"

St
w

LASER PRC Lending, Ver. 12.3.10.002 Copr. Harland Finanziat Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2013,  All Rights
Reserved. - i GAHARLANDVCFNLPLAG201.FC TR-49277 PR41

S Y PP U TP PP P




